12/10/2020

BUILD A FREE WEBSITE

OF YOUR OWN ON

Angelfire &

https://www.angelfire.com/bug/parboilersgc/tournaments/PBPY2003.htm

PLAY THE REAL U.S. POWERBALL

$277 MILLION

21:50:48 UNTIL PLAY CLOSES

Garcia, Henry
Ahtye, Tim
Gimlett, Mike

Le Claire, Tim
Wolfe, Jim
Fairbanks, Randy
Borkenhagen, Bob
Secord, Steve
Alderson, Scott
Koch, Don
Panzarella, Leo
Amaro, Oscar
Pearson, Loren
Fox, Fred

Hayes, John
Duffy, Michael
Labadie, David
Beal, Don
Garcia, John
Arthun, Lance
Pease, James
Kaiama, Art
Kaneshiro, Ron
Rodriguez, Eduardo
Pierson, Shane
Garcia, Edward H
Garcia, Manual
Nitahara, Steve
Burke, James
Linick, Mark
Teitlebaum, Vicent
Contrares, Sam
Gibson, Mike
Rivera, Rick
Cofino, Angelo
Trail, Doug

Perry, Bill

Hinzo, Tommy
Vernon, Bill
Maroun, Chris
Keating, Tom
Sakacs, John
Michel, Mike
Garcia, Jose
Rumble, Brian
Cathey, John
Stevens, Steve
Miller, Gerald
Miller, Brad
Garcia, Edward R

Dimas

N NN

- o B~ N

N =

A AN 2 N

4

Indian
Hills

N =N O = W BN AO 2 BA NN

A AN 2N

A AN

Cypress

N = = o a0 A 4 - © =~ A 20 ON W W

N R N S

Shandin Landmark

Hills

N =2 WW=2 =2 2NN =22 N2 2o

N

N = o o

a2 S )

Hemet  Trilogy
102
2 1
3 9
102
4 4
11
2 1
.
11
11
7 5
1
2 3
1
p
4 1
5 1
p
2 1
2 1
6 1
4 2
4
2 1

2
11
11

2
1
1
3 6

)
y
12
2 2
2 1
)

8
6 4
3 1

Brook-

side

D AN = 0N

© »

A A A a o

N NN =2 2

N

Quail
Ranch

-
e

G = 2 a a2 000 WwN

AW A AN A N

A A A A a

Mesquit Mesquit ~ Simi

#1

AW OO W -

- N O W

N2 AN 2 AN

o N W =

B AW oA

N W=a 2 aa N

N

Hills

6

N B

- A NN

Sierra
Lakes

3
2

= NN O OO =2 NGO =

Green Soboba PGA

1
4

N © W = =

QNN

=N =~ O

2 3
13
4
4 2
102
1
4 1
2 1
11
12
11
2
2 1
3
)
7
11
11
12
4 1
2
3
11
)
3
1
102
3
’
102
2
4 1
2 2
12
1
1
y
1
2
1
4 1
2 1
1
2

3
8

N
SN =~ ®©ow

A A AN

N = o o

A A A AN A A A AN A,

A A A A W . A A A A A A A A A A A N

N = 2

AN = o

D 0O = © O WwWwN

o O A O 2N 2 A A AN AW N

[CTe, J N S SN N

A A ©

PGA  PB Club Temecula Whisp General
Tree Springs Champiokegends Champ Creek Lakes

1
8

A oW o oo

N

© a2 2

D =2 N NN =2 =

AN AN NN 2O s A

[N N RN [FRRENEREN

= N

W= N

Chino
Old  Hesperia SCGA Creek

2

= A AW oO s, wN

N

NN |

RS RN

Green
River

AN ON W AN W

[ N NN

A NN =2 2O N a a g N =2 N W =

oON = W

Royal
Vista Victoria Temeku

w

A a NN

[N N

A NN -

A a2 NGO W a2 O

WA 2D Ao

[N

N 2N =2 2 a2 h aa N -

N © N B~ =

_ W oW =

Yucaipa
Valley SCGA

A A A A WO N

N = NN

A A a AN

[N N )

Better
Ball

A DA 2O A AN a2 WA A ND WA A A A A A

Garcia, Henry
Ahtye, Tim
Gimlett, Mike

Le Claire, Tim
Wolfe, Jim
Fairbanks, Randy
Borkenhagen, Bob
Secord, Steve
Alderson, Scott
Koch, Don
Panzarella, Leo
Amaro, Oscar
Pearson, Loren
Fox, Fred

Hayes, John
Duffy, Michael
Labadie, David
Beal, Don
Garcia, John
Arthun, Lance
Pease, James
Kaiama, Art
Kaneshiro, Ron
Rodriguez, Eduardo
Pierson, Shane
Garcia, Edward H
Garcia, Manual
Nitahara, Steve
Burke, James
Linick, Mark
Teitlebaum, Vicent
Contrares, Sam
Gibson, Mike
Rivera, Rick
Cofino, Angelo
Trail, Doug

Perry, Bill

Hinzo, Tommy
Vernon, Bill
Maroun, Chris
Keating, Tom
Sakacs, John
Michel, Mike
Garcia, Jose
Rumble, Brian
Cathey, John
Stevens, Steve
Miller, Gerald
Miller, Brad
Garcia, Edward R

TOTAL

83
81
75
73
65
64
63
62
61
60
60
53
48
45
45
44
42
42
M
M
40
39
38
38
37
37
36
35
34
33
33
33
33
31
30
30
29
27
26
26
26
25
23
21
21
20
19
18
18
16

events
played

27
29
26
26
28
25
30
29
16
30
24
15
28
26
22
16
22
21
26
20
14
24
19
17
19
13
28
21
20
27
22
13
1"
19
14
13
13
16
19
15
13
14
10
10
8
1"
13
1"
10
12

pts/evnts
Played

3.07
2.79
2.88
2.81
2.32
2.56
2.10
2.14
3.81
2.00
2.50
3.53
1.71
1.73
2.05
2.75
1.91
2.00
1.58
2.05
2.86
1.63
2.00
2.24
1.95
2.85
1.29
1.67
1.70
1.22
1.50
2.54
3.00
1.63
2.14
2.31
2.23
1.69
1.37
1.73
2.00
1.79
2.30
2.10
2.63
1.82
1.46
1.64
1.80
1.33

events
in pts

16
19
14
19
13
13
14
13
8

10
9

11

©® NN~N®®Ooo~Ng©

- N
oo

N O BRANONAMOOGOOO OGO WONOOO®OWLNOGONOON O

% of events
in Points

0.593
0.655
0.538
0.731
0.464
0.520
0.467
0.448
0.500
0.333
0.375
0.733
0.321
0.385
0.318
0.563
0.409
0.381
0.269
0.350
0.500
0.333
0.579
0.294
0.579
0.692
0.250
0.286
0.350
0.185
0.318
0.615
0.545
0.316
0.500
0.385
0.231
0.313
0.263
0.400
0.462
0.429
0.400
0.200
0.750
0.182
0.308
0.455
0.500
0.167

% of events
Played

0.90000
0.96667
0.86667
0.86667
0.93333
0.83333
1.00000
0.96667
0.53333
1.00000
0.80000
0.50000
0.93333
0.86667
0.73333
0.53333
0.73333
0.70000
0.86667
0.66667
0.46667
0.80000
0.63333
0.56667
0.63333
0.43333
0.93333
0.70000
0.66667
0.90000
0.73333
0.43333
0.36667
0.63333
0.46667
0.43333
0.43333
0.53333
0.63333
0.50000
0.43333
0.46667
0.33333
0.33333
0.26667
0.36667
0.43333
0.36667
0.33333
0.40000


https://www.angelfire.lycos.com/
https://lottery.com/
https://track.lottery.com/visit/?bta=35111&nci=5440

12/10/2020 https://www.angelfire.com/bug/parboilersgc/tournaments/PBPY2003.htm
Stone, Dean 6 1 6 1 2 Stone, Dean 16 5 3.20 3 0.600 0.16667
Rivera, Sal 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 Rivera, Sal 15 12 1.25 2 0.167  0.40000
Reynolds, Chuck 1 1 7 1 1 4 Reynolds, Chuck 15 6 2.50 2 0.333  0.20000
Stephen, Brian 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 Stephen, Brian 12 1 1.09 1 0.091 0.36667
Pierson, David 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 Pierson, David 12 9 1.33 2 0.222  0.30000
Stoller, Bruce 2 1 4 1 2 1 1 Stoller, Bruce 12 7 1.71 3 0.429 0.23333
Conner, Matthew 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Conner, Matthew 9 8 1.13 1 0.125  0.26667
Small, Steve 1 4 1 1 1 1 Small, Steve 9 6 1.50 1 0.167  0.20000
Clayton, Ken 1 1 1 5 Clayton, Ken 8 4 2.00 1 0.250 0.13333
Talleda, Mike 2 1 1 1 1 1 Talleda, Mike 7 6 1.17 1 0.167  0.20000
Caldwell, Jamie 1 1 3 1 1 Caldwell, Jamie 7 5 1.40 1 0.200  0.16667
Harden, Michael 1 1 1 2 1 Harden, Michael 6 5 1.20 1 0.200  0.16667
Schroeder, John H 3 1 1 1 Schroeder, John H 6 4 1.50 1 0.250  0.13333
Fairbanks, Robert 1 1 1 1 1 Fairbanks, Robert 5 5 1.00 0 0.000 0.16667
Almora, Manuel 1 1 1 1 Almora, Manuel 4 4 1.00 0 0.000  0.13333
Carlton, Jack 1 1 1 1 Carlton, Jack 4 4 1.00 0 0.000  0.13333
Oliva, Mike 1 2 1 Oliva, Mike 4 3 1.33 1 0.333  0.10000
Woolley, Julian 1 2 1 Woolley, Julian 4 3 1.33 1 0.333  0.10000
Smithson, Lloyd 1 1 1 Smithson, Lloyd 3 3 1.00 0 0.000  0.10000
Kim, Shin 2 Kim, Shin 2 1 2.00 1 1.000  0.03333
Hesbol, Richard 1 Hesbol, Richard 1 1 1.00 0 0.000  0.03333
Beachley, Grant 1 Beachley, Grant 1 1 1.00 0 0.000  0.03333
Camarero, Pete 1 Camarero, Pete 1 1 1.00 0 0.000  0.03333
Contrares, Ray 1 Contrares, Ray 1 1 1.00 0 0.000  0.03333
Meyer, Harvey 1 Meyer, Harvey 1 1 1.00 0 0.000 0.03333
Perry, John 1 Perry, John 1 1 1.00 0 0.000 0.03333
Purse, James 1 Purse, James 1 1 1.00 0 0.000 0.03333
points in event 76 73 8 75 89 8 91 71 65 62 64 74 58 79 54 108 76 66 91 68 64 67 58 96 65 62 65 62 69 70 pointsinevent 72,9 30 243 30 1.000 1.00000
players at event 38 41 46 41 42 43 45 35 28 28 30 36 24 36 34 34 60 28 44 33 31 32 26 43 27 26 31 27 36 48 playersatevent 35.8 30 1.19 30 1.000 1.00000
players in points %5 14 15 17 20 15 16 12 15 14 13 177 11 16 16 20 8 14 12 10 15 15 10 22 14 13 14 10 13 8 nplayersin points 141 30 0.47 30 1.000  1.00000
San Indian Shandin Landmark Brook-  Quail Mesquit Mesquit Sierra Sierra Green Soboba PGA PGA PB Club Temecula Twin General Chino  Green Royal Yucaipa Better
Dimas  Hills Cypress Hills Hemet Trilogy side Ranch  #1 #2  Lakes Lakes Tree Springs Champiohegends Champ Creek Oaks  Old Hesperia SCGA Creek River Vista Victoria Temeku Vally SCGA  Ball
BUILD A FREE WEBSITE ON PLAY THE REAL U.S. POWERBALL
TEST
.com

Angelfire &

$277 MILLION

21:50:48 UNTIL PLAY CLOSES


https://track.lottery.com/visit/?bta=35111&nci=5446
https://www.angelfire.lycos.com/
https://lottery.com/
https://track.lottery.com/visit/?bta=35111&nci=5440

