



PLAY THE REAL U.S. POWERBALL
\$277 MILLION GET TICKETS
 21:50:48 UNTIL PLAY CLOSES

	San Dimas	Indian Hills	Cypress	Shandin Hills	Landmark Hemet	Trilogy	Brookside	Quail Ranch	Mesquit #1	Mesquit #2	Simi Hills	Sierra Lakes	Green Tree	Soboba Springs	PGA Champions	PGA Legends	PB Club Champ	Temecula Creek	Whisp Lakes	General Old	Hesperia	SCGA	Chino Creek	Green River	Royal Vista	Victoria	Temeku	Yucaipa Valley	SCGA	Better Ball	TOTAL	events played	pts/evnts Played	events in pts	% of events in Points	% of events Played	
Garcia, Henry	5	1	1	5	1	2	1	11	1	1	6	3	1	2	3	3	6	7	1	1	1	1	2	3	4	6	1	4	1	Garcia, Henry	83	27	3.07	16	0.593	0.90000	
Ahtye, Tim	6	2	3	1	2	1	2	2	3	3	4	2	4	1	3	8	1	2	1	8	1	1	1	2	1	3	1	4	8	1	Ahtye, Tim	81	29	2.79	19	0.655	0.96667
Gimlett, Mike	7	1	3	1	3	9	1	3	6	2	2	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	4	8	1	1	7	5	1	Gimlett, Mike	75	26	2.88	14	0.538	0.86667	
Le Claire, Tim	1	2	1	2	1	2	5	6	3	5			1	4	2	3	1	3	1	2	3	3	3	3	3	4	8	3	1	Le Claire, Tim	73	26	2.81	19	0.731	0.86667	
Wolfe, Jim	1	1	2	1	4	4	1	6	4	6	2	1	1	1	2	9	2	1	1	1	2		1	1	1	5	2	1	1	Wolfe, Jim	65	28	2.32	13	0.464	0.93333	
Fairbanks, Randy	1	1	9	2	1	1	2	1			2	5	3		1	8	1	1	1	3	2		9	2	3	2	1	1	1	Fairbanks, Randy	64	25	2.56	13	0.520	0.83333	
Borkenhagen, Bob	2	4	1	2	2	1	1	1	3	1	1	2	9	4	1	1	1	2	2	1	1	2	5	6	1	2	1	1	1	Borkenhagen, Bob	63	30	2.10	14	0.467	1.00000	
Secord, Steve	1	1	1	2	1		6	1	5	3	1	1	2	2	1	1	1	1	1	4	6	3	3	1	5	1	3	1	1	1	Secord, Steve	62	29	2.14	13	0.448	0.96667
Alderson, Scott		6	4	1				1	2	1		9		11	1	10	1	1	1			4	1	7					1	Alderson, Scott	61	16	3.81	8	0.500	0.53333	
Koch, Don	2	4	1	1	1	1	4	5	1	4	10	5	1	1	2	2	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	Koch, Don	60	30	2.00	10	0.333	1.00000	
Panzarella, Leo	4		8	1	1	1	9				1	6	1	1	1	1	1	3	1	6		4	1		3	1	2	1	1	Panzarella, Leo	60	24	2.50	9	0.375	0.80000	
Amaro, Oscar	6	1		3	7	5		1			4	2			2	4	4	5	7					1					1	Amaro, Oscar	53	15	3.53	11	0.733	0.50000	
Pearson, Loren	1	1	1	3	1	1	1	3	1	1		2	1	2	1	1	1	9	1	1	4	2	1	1	2		1	1	2	Pearson, Loren	48	28	1.71	9	0.321	0.93333	
Fox, Fred		1	1	1	2	3	1	2	1	1	1	1	1		3	6	1	1	1		1	1	1	4	2		2	1	2	3	Fox, Fred	45	26	1.73	10	0.385	0.86667
Hayes, John	1			2	1	1	1		2	2					1	1	1	8	6	4	6	1		1	1	1	1	1	1	1	Hayes, John	45	22	2.05	7	0.318	0.73333
Duffy, Michael							1	1			3	4		7				6	1	2	1		7	1	1	2	1		2	4	Duffy, Michael	44	16	2.75	9	0.563	0.53333
Labadie, David	1	3	1	2	1		1		1	1		2	6	1	1	1	1		6		2	1	1	2			4	1	2	2	Labadie, David	42	22	1.91	9	0.409	0.73333
Beal, Don			4	2	4	1		1	1	1	1	4	1	1	1	1	2	1		7	4	1	1	1			1	1	2	1	Beal, Don	42	21	2.00	8	0.381	0.70000
Garcia, John	1	3	1		5	1	1	1			2	3	1	1	2	2	1	5	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	Garcia, John	41	26	1.58	7	0.269	0.86667
Arthun, Lance	1	1	1	7			1	1	7	4	2		2	4	1	1	1		1	1	2						1	1	1	1	Arthun, Lance	41	20	2.05	7	0.350	0.66667
Pease, James			1	1	1							1			2	11	1	4		1				1			2	5	6	3	Pease, James	40	14	2.86	7	0.500	0.46667
Kaiama, Art	1	6	1	1	2	1		1	2	3	1		3				1	1	1	2	1	1	3	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	Kaiama, Art	39	24	1.63	8	0.333	0.80000
Kaneshiro, Ron		2	2		2	1	1	2					1	1	6		1	1	1	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	1	1	6	Kaneshiro, Ron	38	19	2.00	11	0.579	0.63333
Rodriguez, Eduardo	3	1		1	6	1	1	1			1	1				1	1	1	2	4				1		11				1	Rodriguez, Eduardo	38	17	2.24	5	0.294	0.56667
Pierson, Shane		2	4		4	2	1	1			1	1		3			1	2	1	2		2		2			4	1	2	1	Pierson, Shane	37	19	1.95	11	0.579	0.63333
Garcia, Edward H			1		4			3	2	2				1			1	1	1		6		5		6		3		2	2	Garcia, Edward H	37	13	2.85	9	0.692	0.43333
Garcia, Manual	1	2	1	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	2	1	1	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	2	1	Garcia, Manual	36	28	1.29	7	0.250	0.93333	
Nitahara, Steve		1	1		2	1		1	1	1	1	1			3	3	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	3	1	1	1	6	Nitahara, Steve	35	21	1.67	6	0.286	0.70000
Burke, James	1	2	3	1	1	1	1		2	1		2		1			1	3		1	1	1	4	1	5				1	1	Burke, James	34	20	1.70	7	0.350	0.66667
Linick, Mark		1	1	1	1	1	2	1	1	1	1		1	2	2		1	1	1	1	1	3	1	1	1	2	1	1	1	1	Linick, Mark	33	27	1.22	5	0.185	0.90000
Teitlebaum, Vicent	1	1	1	1		2	2		1	3		1		2			1	1	1	1	3		1	1	1	1	2		1	4	Teitlebaum, Vicent	33	22	1.50	7	0.318	0.73333
Contrares, Sam				2	1		2		7	2		1					3	1	1				6	2		4			1	1	Contrares, Sam	33	13	2.54	8	0.615	0.43333
Gibson, Mike	2	1	1														1	5	9		6	1	2	4		1				Gibson, Mike	33	11	3.00	6	0.545	0.36667	
Rivera, Rick	1		1		1	1	1		1	1		2		4	1	1	1	2	2		2	1		1				6	1	Rivera, Rick	31	19	1.63	6	0.316	0.63333	
Cofino, Angelo	2	1	1	3	3	6	1	1				1		2	2	5	1							1						Cofino, Angelo	30	14	2.14	7	0.500	0.46667	
Trail, Doug		1		4		1								1	2	2	1		1		1		6			8		1	1	Trail, Doug	30	13	2.31	5	0.385	0.43333	
Perry, Bill	4			6	1		1					1	1	1				9	1	1			1	1					1	Perry, Bill	29	13	2.23	3	0.231	0.43333	
Hinzo, Tommy	1			1	1	2		1			1						1	1	5	2	1				3		1	4	1	1	Hinzo, Tommy	27	16	1.69	5	0.313	0.53333
Vernon, Bill	1	1	1	1	2	2	1	1	2	1	4	2	1	1		1	1	1	1		1									1	Vernon, Bill	26	19	1.37	5	0.263	0.63333
Maroun, Chris	2	1	1		2	1	7	1	1	2			2		1		1		1									2	1	Maroun, Chris	26	15	1.73	6	0.400	0.50000	
Keating, Tom	1	2		2	1			1				1	4	1			1	3	1	1	1		4	1			6			Keating, Tom	26	13	2.00	6	0.462	0.43333	
Sakacs, John	1	1	2				1								2	4	1	3	1	1		4		1		2			1	Sakacs, John	25	14	1.79	6	0.429	0.46667	
Michel, Mike		1			8	5	1						2	1			1			1				2						Michel, Mike	23	10	2.30	4	0.400	0.33333	
Garcia, Jose			1					1	1	7							1		1				6				1	1	1	Garcia, Jose	21	10	2.10	2	0.200	0.33333	
Rumble, Brian			2	2	6	4	1	3			1						2													Rumble, Brian	21	8	2.63	6	0.750	0.26667	
Cathey, John												1		4	1	1		1	1	1	1				7			1	1	Cathey, John	20	11	1.82	2	0.182	0.36667	
Stevens, Steve												1	1	2	1	1		1	1	1	2	3	3	3	1				1	1	Stevens, Steve	19	13	1.46	4	0.308	0.43333
Miller, Gerald			2	1	3	1		2			2				1	1	1									3		1		1	Miller, Gerald	18	11	1.64	5	0.455	0.36667
Miller, Brad				1		1	2				4	1			2	2	3		1											1	Miller, Brad	18	10	1.80	5	0.500	0.33333
Garcia, Edward R	4			1				1	2	1				1			1		1					1		1			1	Garcia, Edward R	16	12	1.33	2	0.167	0.40000	

